DESIGN OF THE ELECTRTICAL

SERVICES OF A HOTETL

Project report submitted by:

PRODROMOU ANGELOS

In part satisfaction of the award of Diploma
of Technician Engineer in Electrical Engineering of the
HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, CYPRUS.

Project Supervisor: Mr G. Kourtellis

External Assessor:

Type of project: Individual o

Group

JUNE, 1991



AB%TRACT

This project deals with the design of the electrical

services of a hotel.

The electrical services are the 1lighting, power and

telecommunications installations.
The whole work is divided into five chapters as follows:

CHAPTER 1: Illumination Design.

CHAPTER 2: Power and Lighting Requirements.

CHAPTER 3: Earthing.

CHAPTER 4: Inspection and Testing.

CHAPTER 5: Telecommunications. (Telephone distribution

design).
Everything was designed according to the relevant
regulations.

Cataloques, pictures and informations are given in the

appendices.

The drawings of the electrical installation are also
included.



CONTERNTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

ABSTRACT

SYMBOLS AND APPREVIATIONS
INTRODUCTION

CHAPTER 1

ILLUMINATION

1.1 Introduction

1.2 Surfaces

1.3 Lighting laws

1.4 Glare

1.5 Stroboscopic effect

1.6 Electric lamps

1.7 Luminaires

1.8 Definition of terms-units

1.9 Desiga Procedure-Lumens method
1.10 Actual illumination design
1.11 Table of illumination results
CHAPTER 2

LIGHTING AND POWER REQUIREMENTS

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6
2.7
2.8

Introduction

Fundamental requirements for safety

Control and excess current protection
Diversity and maximum demand

Design procedure

Actual design procedure

Schedule and balancing of distribution boards

Fault level calculations

.Page

IT
I1r
Iv

W W g U1 o W NN N =

—

17
18
18
18
19
20
24
46
59



CHAPTER 3

EARTHING

3.1 Introduction

3.2 TT system of earthing

3.3 Barth fault Loop Impedance

3.4 Protection against earth leakage currents
3.5 Earth leakage circuit breakers

3.6 Protection against electric shock
3.7 Earth electrode-Earthing conductor
3.8 Overcurrent protection

3.9 Effects of overcurrent

3.10 Short circuit protection

3.1 Protective devices

CHAPTER 4

INSPECTION AND TESTING

4.1 Intrcduction

4,2 Visual inspection

4.3 Testing

4,3.1 Continuity of ring final circuit conductor
4,3.2 Continuity of protective conductors

4.3.3 Insulation resistance

4.3.4 Polarity test

CHAPTER 5

TELECOMMUNICATIONS (TELEPHONE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM)

5'1
5.2

5.3

Introduction
Basic principles govering the internal
telecommunication network

Private communication system

Page

62
63
64
67
69
70
71
72
73
73
74
75

77
78
78
79
79
79
80
81

83

83
85



5.4 Design of the internal wiring for a

telephone network 90
5.5 Procedure to be followed to plan an

internal wiring 91
5.6 Installation of telephone lines 91
5.7 Installation of distribution cases (D.C) 92
5.8 Earthing 94
CONCLUSIONS 96
REFERENCES 98
LEGEND 99

APPENDICES - 102



