DESIGN OF THE ELECTRICAL SERVICES OF A HOTEL

Project report submitted by:

PRODROMOU ANGELOS

In part satisfaction of the award of Diploma of Technician Engineer in Electrical Engineering of the HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, CYPRUS.

Project Supervisor: Mr G. Kourtellis

External Assessor:

Type of project: Individual

~

Group

JUNE, 1991



ABSTRACT

This project deals with the design of the electrical services of a hotel.

The electrical services are the lighting, power and telecommunications installations.

The whole work is divided into five chapters as follows:

CHAPTER 1: Illumination Design.

CHAPTER 2: Power and Lighting Requirements.

CHAPTER 3: Earthing.

CHAPTER 4: Inspection and Testing.

CHAPTER 5: Telecommunications. (Telephone distribution design).

Everything was designed according to the relevant regulations.

Catalogues, pictures and informations are given in the appendices.

The drawings of the electrical installation are also included.

CONTENTS

		Page
ACKNOWL	EDGEMENTS	I
ABSTRACT		
SYMBOLS	AND APPREVIATIONS	III
INTRODUCTION		
CHAPTER	<u>1</u>	
ILLUMINATION		
1.1	Introduction	2
1.2	Surfaces	2
1.3	Lighting laws	2
1.4	Glare	3
1.5	Stroboscopic effect	4
1.6	Electric lamps	4
1.7	Luminaires	5
1.8	Definition of terms-units	5
1.9	Design Procedure-Lumens method	7
1.10	Actual illumination design	9
1.11	Table of illumination results	13
CHAPTER	<u>2</u>	
LIGHTIN	G AND POWER REQUIREMENTS	17
2.1	Introduction	18
2.2	Fundamental requirements for safety	18
2.3	Control and excess current protection	18
2.4	Diversity and maximum demand	19
2.5	Design procedure	20
2.6	Actual design procedure	24
2.7	Schedule and balancing of distribution boards	46
2.8	Fault level calculations	59

CHAPTE	R 3	<u>Page</u>
EARTHI	NG	62
3.1	Introduction	63
3.2	TT system of earthing	64
3.3	Earth fault Loop Impedance	67
3.4	Protection against earth leakage currents	69
3.5	Earth leakage circuit breakers	70
3.6	Protection against electric shock	71
3.7	Earth electrode-Earthing conductor	72
3.8	Overcurrent protection	73
3.9	Effects of overcurrent	. 73
3.10	Short circuit protection	74
3.11	Protective devices	75
CHAPTE	R 4	
INSPEC	TION AND TESTING	77
4.1	Introduction	78
4.2	Visual inspection	78
4.3	Testing	79
4.3.1	Continuity of ring final circuit conductor	79
4.3.2	Continuity of protective conductors	79
4.3.3	Insulation resistance	80
4.3.4	Polarity test	81
•	1	
CHAPTE	R 5	
TELECO	MMUNICATIONS (TELEPHONE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM)	82
5.1	Introduction	83
5.2	Basic principles govering the internal	
	telecommunication network	83
5.3	Private communication system	85

		<u>Page</u>
5.4	Design of the internal wiring for a	•
	telephone network	90
5.5	Procedure to be followed to plan an	
	internal wiring	91
5.6	Installation of telephone lines	91
5.7	Installation of distribution cases (D.C)	92
5.8	Earthing	94
CONCLUSIONS		96
REFERE	NCES	98
LEGEND		99
APPENDICES		- 102

•